503271942 04/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3318560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BROOKSHIRE TOOL & MFG CO.	04/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRO MAG MFG., INC.	
Street Address:	43 N. 48TH AVENUE	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13556168
Application Number:	13344766
Application Number:	13355598
Application Number:	13736691
Application Number:	13736818
Application Number:	13646717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8888524246

Email: patent@langlotz.com

Correspondent Name: LANGLOTZ PATENT & TRADEMARK WORKS, INC.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 96503 #37585

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20090-6503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENNET LANGLOTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/bennet langlotz/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PRO_Assmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035452 FRAME: 0772

503271942

source=PRO_Assmt#page2.tif
source=PRO_Assmt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035452 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brookshire Tool & Mfg Co., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California of 10654 South Garfield Ave., South Gate, CA 90280 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the patents and pending applications as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Pro Mag Mfg., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arizona, having a place of business at 43 N. 48th Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85043 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the Company, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agree that the ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patents and pending applications as described in Exhibit A.

> PATENT REEL: 035452 FRAME: 0774

EXHIBIT A PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Publication or Patent No.	Publication or Grant Date
Magazine With Detachable Feed Lip Element	13/556,168	07-23-2012	8,863,422	10-21-2014
Butt Pad Apparatus For a Firearm	13/344,766	01-06-2012	8,904,692	12-09-2014
Firearm With Movable Cheek Riser	13/355,598	01-23-2012	8,453,365	06-04-2013
Firearm Stock With Folding Bipod	13/736,691	01-08-2013	US 2014- 0190059 A1	07-10-2014
Firearm With Shell Holder	13/736,818	01-08-2013	US 2014- 0190058 A1	07-10-2014
Drum Magazine	13/646,717	10-07-2012	US 2014- 0096671 A1	04-10-2014

PATENT REEL: 035452 FRAME: 0775 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

	Brookshire Tool & Mfg Co.
Ву:(this air
Title:	PRESIDENT/CEO
DOWNEY, OA At Phoenix, Arizona	
on this 6 day of 0420 15 STATE OF ARIZONA California SS. DWALES COUNTY OF MARICOPALIS S. DWALES	-
COUNTY OF MARICOPAL) S ON W	
in my presence, and who acknowledged to m	before me personally came the above-named who executed the foregoing instrument that he/she executed the same of his/her own free
will for the purposes set forth therein.	100 cho
MAYRA PINEDA COMM. #2072279 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA IL LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUL 18, 2018	Notary Public for Arizona M. P. California

PATENT REEL: 035452 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 04/20/2015